TWENTY-FIRST CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA

FOURTH SPECIAL SESSION, 2020

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 21-160

P.C. NO. 21-241

PUBLIC LAW NO. 21-97

AN ACT

To further amend Public Law No. 19-152, as amended by Public Laws Nos. 19-162, 20-08, 20-27, 20-118, 21-23 and 21-60, by amending section 3 thereof, to change the use of certain funds previously appropriated therein, for the purpose of funding public projects and social programs for the people of Kosrae, and for other purposes.

BE I	T ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:						
1	Section 1. Section 3 of Public Law No. 19-152, as amended						
2	2 by Public Laws Nos. 19-162, 20-08 and 21-60, is hereby further						
3	3 amended to read as follows:						
4	"Section 3. Of the sum of \$700,000 appropriated by						
5	this act, \$100,000 is apportioned for Kosrae State						
6	for public projects and social programs.						
7	(1) state of Kosrae \$ 100,000						
8	(a) Fiji School of Medicine						
9	scholarship for Kosraen 10,000						
10	(b) Kosrae Special Parents						
11	Network (KSPN) 5,000						
12	(c) Delegation outreach						
13	program/travels 20,000						
14	(d) Contribution to Walung Youth Group 10,000						
15	(e) Contributions to SNLC - and						
16	other community events, activities and functions 5,000						
17	(f) Contributions to Kosrae						
18	Community Organization of Hawaii (KOCOH) 20,000						
19	(g) Utwe Road Improvement 30,000"						

1	Section	2. T	his act	shall	become law upon approval by the
2	President of	the F	ederated	l State	s of Micronesia or upon its
3	becoming law	witho	ut such	approv	al.
4					
5					
6					
7					March 25, 2020
8					
9					
10					
11				for	/s/ Yosiwo P. George
10					David W. Panuelo
12					President Federated States of Micronesia
13					rederated beates of Fictoresia
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					